

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

#### **Aspen Corporation**



То:	Dep Purc	ck Bowman artment of Adminis chasing Division, Bu Washington Stree	uilding #15	From:	Linda C. Freen	nan	MOISING DIVISION	-8 A 10: 00	5
	Cha	rleston, WV 25305-	0130						٠٧
Fax;	304	-558-3970		Pages:	23				
Phone:	304-	-558-2157			7-8-2010				
Rei	Mini	sters Run Project		CC:	File				
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	□ Please Cor	nment	□ Please Rep	ly	□ Plea	se Rec	ycle
• Com	ment	ls:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del></del>		<del></del>	<del>- · </del>
Buye	uyer: CB-23								
RFQ.	RFQ. NO. DEP15056								

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

July 8, 2010

1:30 PM



**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130.

25832

304-763-4573

### Request for

DEP15056

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ö

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇAT NÖ QUANTITY UÓF TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 2.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MINISTERS RUN STRUCTURES" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR GRANT TOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/03/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

55-06277<u>66-001</u>

304-763-4573

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIM	ITEO:	<b>↓</b> JER	M9 OF SALE			SHIP VIA			, j	Ø,B			REIGHTX	EAMS
05/16												701	334	
BID OPENING DATE		07/08/	<b>₩</b> \$	**************************************	B		BID	OPE		00000000000000000000000000000000000000		1:30	(i) (ii) (iii) (iii)	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	IT	EM NUMB	ER:		UN	TPRICE			AMQI	/N
·	ADDIT THEIR	ION, WE EMAIL	REQUI ADDRES	EST T	HAT AL D FAX	L PO NUMB	TENTIA ER.	L B	IDDE	RS II	NCLUD	E		
	THE S LATE, PORTI BIDDE PORTI OF TH	OTENTIA TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T E PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR D THE E-BII E AFT E-BII	THE PR DISM: , WILL ER COL	RE-BI ISSAL L BE NCLUS DURI	D. BI OF TH PERMIT ION OF NG ANY	IDDE HE T TTED TH Y SU	RS W ECHN TO E TE BSEQ	HO AI ICAL SIGN CHNI: UENT	RRIVE IN. CAL PART			
·	FROM FAIRI RIVES TRAVE CR-29	PHILIPF MONT. F SVILLE. EL TO CF 5/6 (MIN SITE IS SS THE (	I, PR ROM F IN R -25. ISTER LOCAT	OCEEI AIRMO IVES TURI S RUI ED OI	NT, F /ILLE, / RIGH // T	OLLOW TURN T ONT URN F	US R' LEFT O CR- RIGHT	T . 1 ONT 25 A ONT	.9 NO 'O CR ND T ) CR-	RTH -17 RAVE 25/6	TO AND L TO			
	OFFIO PH. FEE. NO C EXHI WEST TATI REQU TO S	S AND SICE AML&I 304-926- PAYMEI ASH WILL BIT 5 VIRGIN ON FOR IRES EA UBMIT A	R, 601 -0485 NT MUS L BE A IA COI A PUBL CH VEN	57T UPON T BE CCEP E 21 IC I DOR SAME	H ST., PAYME MADE TED. ~1D-5 MPROVE THAT S	SE, NT OI BY CI PROV MENT SUBMI AN A	CHARL  \$10.  HECK O  IDES T  CONST  TS A B	ESTO DO N R MO HAT RUC ID I	ON, W NON-R ONEY : ANY TION FOR T	IV 25 EFUN ORDE / SOL CONT THE W	ICI- IRACT IRACT	<u>:</u>		
SIGNATURE			1	SEE	EVERSE SI		HMS AND C	TIONO!	ons:		DAT	 E		
TITLE			FEIN						A	DDRES	S CHANG	ES TO E	SE NOTE	ABOVE

WADDRESS:CORFESRONDENCERIO/ATHENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER DEP15056

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304~558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304~926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. SHIP VIA 05/16/2010 01:30PM 07/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER YTITINAUD LINE DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15056

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB, FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ...ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100.000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 <del>|\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*</del> AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ASPEN CORPORATION \_\_\_\_



TITLE

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

### Request for

REQ NUMBER **DEP15056** 

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	2-2-3 Villa addisona	a coccoscoccocc		\$#\$0000\$000000000	SHIP			5.5555-555el 166	
05/16/	<u>Grandario de Constantido (1887)</u>		MS OF SAI			VIO	FO8.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2010	07/08/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITA	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU		UNITPAICE		AMOUNT
	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ACTOR. ORIGI NG DOCL	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	IENT UND IS NOT CT THE SOV	TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874 ATTACHED TO TI AVS OFFICE AT	HE	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I CAPITO	NS DESIMUST ESING BOSE. AF BY CONTOLL COMP	A STA RING BE LIC DARD I PLICA TACTIN	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	REQUITRACTINGST VIRGO ISSUED NTRACTORES CONTRACTORES CONT	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LAS BLDG. 6, 4-558-7890.	ORS RS Y BE	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA		BIDDE HEIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:		THE CONT	RACTORS LICENS		
	COPY		R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF	
	& REGI	ULATIO	NS, AN	STAT D THE ATION	INFORMAT INFORMAT	PURCHASI FION PRO BY THE	NG DIVISION RUVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	JLES	·
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	verse side för	TELEPHONE	NUMONS:	DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

## Request for Quotation

PAGE	4
6	Ì

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

\*709052150

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	i en	VISIOF SALE			AIP VIA			· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OB.		FREIGHTITER	JS
05/16/	25. 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	3										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2010		****************		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QU/	NTITY	UQP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBE	R.		UI)	NTPRICE		AMGUNT	
			·	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		**********				
	DIVIS	ION IS	THE SO	LE A	UTHORI	TY G	DVERNI	NG	THIS	;	,		
		REMENT.		:							i		
1		NFORMAT	TON 00	DVID	בה זו	CDEC	TETCAT	TON	MΔN	IIIALS.	OR		
	ANY 1	THER SO	HDCE	VEBB	AL OR	WRTT.	TEN. W	HIC	н со	NTRAD	ICTS		
	ANY U	TERS TH	E THEO	DMAT	TON PR	nvin	FD FRO	M T	HE S	SOURCE	S AS		
	DECCE	IBED IN	THE A	ROVE	PARAG	RAPH	IS VO	ID	AND	OF NO			
	EFFEC		'''- [	BUTL	, ,,,,,,,								
	EFFEC	•											
	(1) N	OTICE T	O PROC	EED:				l	. <b></b> .				
		THE C	ONSTRU	CTIO	N WORK	SPE	CIFIEL	HE	REIN	1 IS 1	U BE		
	COMPL	ETED WI	THIN 3	65 C	ALENDA	R DA	YS AFT	ER	146	UFF10	IAL		
ļ	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVE	D.	IN THE	:  E V	ENI	HAL	A 'E TO		
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION C	ONFE	RENCE	IS K	FANTKE	E A D L	TOU	אנוטאנ אז מש	,	1	
	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE S	LECTE I	U DA	IE ES	HABL	.1501	CD IN	·		
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TIDN	CONFE	RENCE.								
	(2) 6	UARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANO	E:							
		(A)	THE MAI	TERIA	NLS ANI	) WOR	KMANSI	ΗIP	AFF	ECTED	BY		
1	THE C	ONTRACT	TOR AR	E SUB	JECT 7	TO TH	IE GUAI	RIANT	LEE I	ESTABI	ISHEL	P	
	BV CI	ISTOM OF	THE D	RESPE	ECTIVE	TRAL	DES.	IN T	THE A	ABSEN	CE OF		
	A TDA	DE GUAL	RANTEE	CUST	ridm or	A SF	PECIAL	GU/	ARAN	TEE			
	DDOVI	CION. '	THE WOL	RK. I	SOTH AS	s TO	THE M	AITEF	RIAL	S AND			
	MORKN	ANSHIP	. SHAL	L UPO	JN ACCI	EPTAI	ICE OF	FI	NAL	PAYME	MI BA		
	THE	CONTRAC	TOR BE	CONS	SIDERE	O GUA	ARANTE	ED 1	BYI	HE	DT 6 N C 1	_[	
	CONT	RACTOR	FOR ON	E YE	AR FRO	M THE	DATE	UF	HH!	ALLEI	PIANUS T	=	
	OF TI	IE WORK	. NEI	THER	THE F	INAL	ACCEP	IANI	LE N	UK IDI	E	J	
	FINA	PAYME	NT SHA	LL RI	ELIEVE		CUNIK.	TVI	UK U Mate	T DIAIG	. AND		
	RESP	DNSIBIL DEFECTS	ITY FO	RNE	GLIGEN'	LE UI	CHAPL CHAPL	ANT	PE P	EBIUD	SHAI		
	FOR 1	DEFECTS EMEDIED	APPEA	KTMA	DEM SE Miliui:	NE TI	TE CUN	TRA	CTUB	UPON	011114		•
	BE RI	FWFDIFD	TCE	E EVI	FENSE	U [	IL COIL		0,0.				
	MKTI	TEN NOT		NC T	HE ONE	- YFAI	R GUAR	ANT	EE P	ERIOD	, THE	•	
	CONT	(B) RACTOR	WTII M	ATNT	ATN TH	E PRI	DJECT	TO	THE	CONDI	TIONS		
	EVIC	RACTUR TING AT	THE D	ATF	OF THE	ACC	EPTANC	E 0	F TH	E WOR	к.	1	
	ANY	FAILURE	SDUE	то т	HE NEG	LIGE	NCE DR	WD	RKMA	NSHIP	OF		
<u> </u>							EAMS AND C						
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				DATE		
TITLE	<del></del>		FEIN	· · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>				ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
HILLE			1 .						I				



TITLE

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ωπ−α FO

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.6 FREIGHTTERMS PATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 07/08/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUNT. QUANTITY UOP LINE CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MINISTERS RUN STRUCTURES" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 4 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

**DEP15056** 

Besaddries societae seonidencies (ofarientalis (citedes CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/08/2010 ID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PAICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UQP LINE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT. OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/2010		PTD OPE	NING TIME 01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	0.7/0.8/2010 CAT NO ROU CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE, INC OR HIGHWAYS, O OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON O B. "STEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION	PROVEMENT TO ANY BU LUDING, BUT NOT LIM R THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANTS THE SUPPLY OF AND M PURSUANT TO A CONT VIRGINIA FOR WHICH R AFTER JUNE 6, 200 S" MEANS PRODUCTS R EXTRUDED, FORGED, OTHERWISE SIMILARLY COMBINATION OF TWO IS, FROM STEEL MADE OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FU	TITED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR FRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE D1. ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, Y PROCESSED, O D OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN	
2.	BESSEMER OR OT C. "UNITED STATES AMERICA AND IN OR INSULAR, SUUNITED STATES." THE DIRECTOR OF THE WRITING, AUTHORIZE	HER STEEL MAKING PROPERTY OF THE UNITED ACCUDES ALL TERRITOR BURISI	ROCESS.  STATES OF RY, CONTINENTAL DICTION OF THE TMENT MAY, IN	
	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACTHUNDRED DOLLANGE FOR COST IS THE VALUE OF THE VALUE OF THE VALUE OF THE DIRECTOR	EACH CONTRACT ITEM UNTH OF ONE PERCENT OF COST OR TWO THOUSARS (\$2,500.00), WHICH PURPOSES OF THIS ALUE OF THE STEEL PITHE PROJECT OR,  OF THE PURCHASING DEAT SPECIFIED STEEL	(.1%) OF THE AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION, THE RODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONOIL	ONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	DT NAME AND ADDRESS IN S		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

TO

DEP15056

10

ADDRESS CORRESEONDENCE IOTA FIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F.Q.B TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASIONABLIE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE'REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE ELEPHONE SIGNATURE



\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

### Request for

DEP15056

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A STENTION: OF STATE OF THE STA

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

	(3893)						(Second					
	DATE PRINT	EC.	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	IMS OF SAL	É	ŞÄ	IP VIA		F.(	38	FAE	GHT TERMS
	05/16/	2010		***************************************	***********							
Ē	ID OPENING DATE:	(600,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	07/08/	'2010	***********	***************************************		D 0	PENING		01:30PM	
	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	DAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	PRICE		AMQUNT
ľ												
										UPPLIED		
1						CTS ARE			RE HIGH	IER IN		
		PKICE	ITAN	ne ru	KEIGN	MADE 11	KODUCI.	<b>'</b>		•		
						OF A C						
										NG UNIT		
1						EXISTS A				ID LOWER		
										SPENDI		
-						WRITIN						
1						T BID FO ATE IN				PRODUCT	s.	
						INUM, G				AKE		
			, , , , , ,									
ł		REV. 3	3/88					i				
-		EXHIBI	[T 9									-
				1 1	CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEME	1T D	F CONST	RUCTION		
١		PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA.				j				
١										REQUIRE	מ	
						ING SCH						
		CONST	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA 1	FOR STA	ATE	AGENCIE	:S:		
		(1)	THE ARG	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER S	HALL PI	REPA	RE THE	ADDENDU	м	
		AND A	LIST (	F ALL	PART	IES THA	T HAVE	PRO	CURED D	RAWINGS		
										DUM AND		
	! 		SHALL I ASING I			D TO TH				ATE SHALL AL:	sn	
		SEND	A COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ENDUM T						•
		WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.						
		(2)	THE DIV	AED CH	ALI S	END THE	ADDENI	ואנור	TO 411			
						, IF NE				HE BID		
						VERSE SIDE FO						
	SIGNATURE				OEE DE	*ENGE SIDERU	TELEPHON		ane no	DAT	E	
	TITLE			EIN					ADE	DESS CHANC	ES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
							•		ADL	ALSS CHANG	ITS IN DE MO	I ED ADOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15056

12\_

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

**\*709052150** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		30000 TOO TOO TOO TOO TOO TOO TOO TOO TOO		-20000000000000000000000000000000000000	88888888888	SSSEIRSVI	<b>X</b>	12000000	FQ.B	38888	FAGIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	<u> Anna an ann an an an an an an an an an an</u>	TER	MS OF BAL	<del></del>		31111	7	2000000		31233333	
05/16/	2010	07/08/	2010				BID	OPE	NING TIME (	01:3	30PM
UNE	QUA	NITITY	UOP	ÇAT NO		ITEM:NUN	BEA		UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
			***********								
	OPENIN	IG DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDU	м ѕно	ULD BE	REC	EIVED BY THE		•
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	ΤO	THE BID		
ľ	OPENII	NG DATE	•								
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE	FORM	ALLY AC	KNO	WLEDGED BY A	LL	
	BIDDE	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO T	HE ST	ATE PUR	CHA	SING DIVISION	N ]	
	THE SA	AME RUL	ES AN	DOCUM	ULAI	SHALL	ALSO A	VPPL	TO THE Y TO AN		
	ADDEN	DUM DOC	UMENT	i. TH	E ON	ILY EX	CEPTION	N MA	Y BE FOR AN		•
	ADDEN	DUM THA	T IS	ISSUE	D FO	R THE	SOLE F	PURP	OSE OF		
	CHANG	ING A P	D OP	ENING	IIM	IE AND	/OR DA				
					1						
	REV.	11/96	1								
	EXHIB	TT 10									•
	LX	11 10		•					~ # D 2 F 2 F /		•
l l	1.					REQUI	SITION	NO.	.: .DEP15056.	•	
	ADDEN	DUM ACE	KNOWLE	DGEME	ENT						
	* "ED	באע אכן	CNOWL B	DGE I	PECEI	TPT NE	THE E	O 1. 1. 0	DWING CHECKER	)	
	ADDEN	CS) MUDI	AND H	HAVE I	MADE	THE N	NECESSA	R Y F	REVISIONS TO	MY	
	PROPO	SAL, P	LANS A	וס / מא	SPE	ECIFIC	CATION,	ETO	C.		
	ADDEN	סא אטמו	. s:								
		D	ecei	wal	,						
	NO. 1	٠	E CE								
1	NO. 2	2		1						ļ	
	NO 3	z									
	NO. 3	,								ļ	
	NO. 4	4									
	NO. !	5									
				SEEF	  Everse	SIDE FOR	TEAMS AND C	LIDNOS	lons	l	
SIGNATURE						<u>a agreen en tetrocolo</u>	TELEPHONE		D.	ATE	
TITLE		,	FEIN			'	,		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15056

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCEMO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

	2010				<u> </u>			Ļ.,		<u></u>		
ENING DATE		07/08/	2010		Indiana and a second	33000000000000	BID	OPENI	NG TIM	E 0]	:30PM	
LINE	QÚ,	ANTITY	UÖP	CAT. NO	ITE	EMINUMBE	FI .		UNITPRIC	<u> </u>		AMOUNT
				************	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	***************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>
	T INTO	ERSTAND	TUAT	EATI	NE TO	) LUNE	TOM T	HE DE	СЕТРТ	OF THE	.	
		DUM(S)								01 1111	1	
	ADDLIN	Donco	,,,,,					• -			1	
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	ND TH	AT AN	Y VER	BAL		-	
•	REPRE	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUM	IED TO	BE M	ADE D	URING	ANY ·		
		DISCUSS							SENTAT	IVES		
		NY STAT							LY THE			
		MATION									ļ	
	SPECI	FICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	IL ADD	BENDUM	I'IS B	INDING	; <b>.</b>		
				h i		0.						
				m	ree 1	1711	Kus.	STONA	THE	•		
		• • • • • • •	1 1/3								1	
			H.	Sper	r.Cox	DONE	tier.	COMPA	NV	•	j ·	r i i er fo
					1	•						
			l		/7	1-10	. <b></b>	DATE			1	
		• • • • • • • •										
	REV.	11/96	ļ			•					1	•
•				רסא	ICE							
			\ \	<sub>D</sub> _ c		ren Te	1.					
	A SIG	NED BID	MUSI	DE S	וווויומטי	ied it	J ‡		•			
		DEPARTM	ENT O	E ADM	INTST	40 T T A S	3					
		PURCHAS				.,	•					
		BUILDIN					, A					
		2019 WA		TON S	TREET	. EAST	Γ.				1	
		CHARLES		1	5305-0							•
		5,,,,,,,					ı.					
					1							
		SID SHOL								ACE OF		
	THE E	NVELOPE	ו אס 🛚	HE B	ID MAY	NOT I	BE CON	SIDER	ED:			
						•						
			1	SEERI	VERSE SIDE	EFORTER	MS AND CO	ENDITIONS.			1	
TURE	<u>er er en en</u>					TÉI	LEPHONE			DATE		



**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

3.66	EQ.	MÜM	RFH	000000	iwk.
	DE	P 1	50	56	

PAGE

WADDHESSKOORAESHONDENGERIOFARKENHONKOR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	e n	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAU	<b>*</b>	ŞHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT	ERMS
05/16/	<u>enga kanawayan ang pulawayan an ing p</u>					<u> </u>		·			100000000000000000000000000000000000000
D OPENING DATE:		07/08/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			***************************************	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMINU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMQC	)N1
	SEALEL	BID									
	BUYER:	:	1		CB-23						
	RFQ. 1	10.:			DEP1505	6					
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		07/08/2	010					
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:	:	1:30 PM						
	PLEASE TO COL	E PROVI	DE A	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR	CASE IT BID:	IS N	ECESSAF	RY		
			· 		304-7	63-45	91				
÷	VENDO REMIT	R SHOUI -TO ADI	D SUE	MIT W	ITH THEI	R PAYMEN	IT PRO	CESSING	<b>3:</b>		
			-		2400 Daniel	s, w	1				
	PLEAS CONCE	E PRIN'	T OR	TYPE I	NAME OF P	ERSON TO					
					Joe F	subin.		• • • • • •	• • • •		
						,					
			<u> </u>	l See A	everse side fol		I MOITIONS		I		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE	<del></del>		FEIN		:			ADDRESS	CHANGES '	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: ASped Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-6  Address: 2400 Ri Her Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-457  Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspew-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-8-10 Danie Adkins President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



#### AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

#### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation	Description Shareholder President Shareholder Vice President Secretary Treasurer	Related Entity (248574) Donnie L Adkins (248574) Donnie L Adkins (248575) Ronnie L Adkins	% Ownership 50% 50%	Begin Date 1/1/1982 1/1/1982 1/1/1982 1/1/1982 1/1/1982 1/1/1982	End Date
--	--	---	---------------------------	--	----------



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

### Request for

DEP15056

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

\*709052150

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 06/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP. \*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MINISTERS RUN PROJECT TO DIS-PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, Q/A, REVISED DRAW-TRIBUTE THE INGS & SPECS, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE AS A RESULT bf the mandatory pre-bld meeting on 06/03/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/08/10 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* IJΒ 962-73 0001 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: IS THE END OF REQ DEP15056 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-45 SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

### **Ministers Run Structures**

### **Requisition DEP15056**

#### REVISED Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM						
NO.	Qty Unit	DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	7,000.00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	3,500.00
3,0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	4,000.00
4.0	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	9,500.00
5.0	1,300 LF	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$	4.75	\$	6,175.00
6.0	1 LS	Revegetation		LS	\$	3,200.00
8.0	1 LS	Structure Demolition/Removal		LS	\$	6,500.00
9.1	9,000 TN	AASHTO No. 4 aggregate Fill Stone	\$	31.00	\$	279,000.00
9.2	105 CY	Concrete Cap (Shaft Cover)	\$	215.00	\$	22,575.00
9.3_	1 LS	Soil Cover		LS	\$	8,000.00
11.1	100 LF	4' Underdrain	\$	46.00	\$	4,600.00
11.2	20 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	\$	17.50	\$	350,00
		,				
			<u> </u>			
XXXXXXXXX	***************************************	 	88888 88888	<del>8888888888888888888888888888888888888</del>	8888	<del>8888888888888888888888888888888888888</del>
			****	***************************************	***	
		TOTAL		***************************************	\$	354,400.00

			Agency DE REQ.P.O#	P# 15056
	BID BOKD		NEQ.F.O#	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE DECORATE A		Agnos Garage	1.5	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, 1	nat we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corpo	ration	
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Danie of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfi	eld. (H			
Ohio with its principal office in the City of of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5	Fairfield	organized and existin	ig under the laws	of the State of
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5	% of bid	as bulely, are ne s 5% of i	اله and firmly bou	ind unto the Sta
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, executor	is, successors ar	id assigns, Payment of wh
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principa	I has submitted to th	e Purchasina Se	erflop of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, DEP# 15056 "Ministers Run S	affached heroto and mad	a a and banes to	uL ( )	
Town, WV in Marion County				
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance in agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state.  The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipul way impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely the have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto a 8th day of July, 2010	nderied by the bid to public obligation shall be null hat the liability of the Sure ed.  lates and agrees that the chin which the Obligee may have hereunto set their har	and void, otherwise and void, otherwise by for any and all claded by for any and all claded by accept such bid, are and seals, and seals, and seals.	other respects p this obligation si alms hereunder s urety and its bon and said Surety do	perform the nail remain in fur the half, in no event of the half be in no bes frereby
Principal Corporate Seaf	By_	(Musi Vice	ne of Principal)	en ous_
Surety Corporate Seal	Cir	ncinnati Insu (Name	urance Composition of Surety)  Anuf	any M
•			ey-in-Fact	# <u> </u>

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws o the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Corripany, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

8th this

day of July, 2010

Briggy J Schlain

וזאממים וככו

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:				
I, Donnie Adhint, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
(Company Name)				
By: Donnie Adkins				
Title: President				
Date: 7-8-2010				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of July 2010.				
By Commission expires $8-14-2015$				
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C, FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)				
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)  DANIELS, W. 26832  My commission expires August 14, 2016  THIS BESUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO				
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE				
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.				

REQ No. DEP 15056

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3\_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

10; 9:39AM; ASPEN CORPORATION

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING S	IGNATURE	_		
Vendor's Name:	A $As$	pen Corp	socation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Authorized Signature:	Donnie	Hakins	Date:	7-8-2010
State of	N.			
County of	aleigh to-wit:			
Taken, subscribed, and swor	n to before me this 84 day	of Ju	elz 20 <u>10</u>	
My Commission expires	8-19	<u>f20/5.</u>	1	
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC_	Firde 1	P. Freen
	OFFICIAL SEAL OTARY PUBLIC			

LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION

My commission expires August 14, 2015